Docket No.: 66722-023-7 04-21-2003 ORM P ⊃-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Rev. 03-t) Patent and Trademark Office MB No. 651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) :08/RE\ (Tab scttings → → 102425003 ched original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader 1. Na ne of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Kim Spetzler PETERSEN; 2) Gudmundur BOGASON; 3) Ulrik KJEMS; and 4) Thomas Bo NIELSEN Name: OTICON A/S 4.14.03 Internal Address: Strandvejen 58 2900 Hellerup, DENMARK ☐ Yes ☒ No Additi nal names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name _____ State: ___ ZIP: Execution Date: 1, 3 & 4 on 3/25/2003; 2 on 3/26/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If it is document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/367,955 Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: cor cerning document should be mailed: Na ne: Richard H. Tushin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 18/2003 ECOOPER 00000132 042223 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite \$00 West 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Cata: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Stalement and signature. To he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard H. Tushin, Reg.#27,297 April 13, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We 1) Kim Spetzler PETERSEN; 2) Gudmundur BOGASON; 3) Ulrik KJEMS; and 4) Thomas Bo NIELSEN, all four inventors located at OTICON A/S, Strandvejen 58, 2900 Hellerup, DENMARK, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETECTING WIND NOISE; filed Feb. 19, 2003, serial number 10/367,955;

AND WHEREAS <u>OTICON A/S</u>, of <u>Strandvejen 58, 2900 Hellerup</u>, <u>DENMARK</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>OTICON A/S</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>OTICON A/S</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement

1 of 2

with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment

Office for recordation of this Assignment	ii. // /) /
25/3-2003	the Vetersen
Date:	1) Kim Spetzler PETERSEN
<u>26/3 - 2603</u> Date:	Judendy Bazzers 2) Gudmundur BOGASON
25/3 2003 Date:	3) Ulrik KJEMS
25/3 - 03 Date:	June Bo NIELSEN
WITNESS:	
(1)	
Date:	
(2)	_
Date:	-
DC01\63759.1 ID\RHT	

2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/14/2003